
 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd 

( A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking ) 

West Boring Canal Road, Raja Pul, Bihar – 800 001  

Tel – 0612-2506109, Fax No- 0612-2506132, Website : http://buidco.in 

Invitation for Bids No.: BUIDCo/BUDIP-1/NCB/11   Date: 13 April 2020 
 
 
Loan/Project No. and Title: Bihar Urban Development Investment Program - Project 1 (ADB 

Loan No. 2861-IND) 

 

Deadline for Submission of Bids: 18 May 2020 at 12:00 Noon. 

1. India has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of 

Bihar Urban Development Investment Program - Project 1. Part of this loan will be used 

for payments under the contract named above. Bidding is open to eligible bidders from 

eligible source countries of ADB as described in Section 5 of the Bidding Document. 

2. The Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo; hereinafter 

referred to as the "Employer”), a Government of Bihar undertaking, represented by its 

Managing Director, invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for following contract packages 

(the "Works”):- 
 

SNo Group Contract Package Details Contract Period 

1 Group-1 

BH/WS/01 - Package 01 

Balance works of Three OHSRs Zone of Water Supply 

System in Bhagalpur Municipal Corporation (BWSP01- 

Package 01) 

Construction period: 6 

months; O&M period: 5 

yrs 

2 Group-2 

BH/WS/01 - Package 02 

Balance works of Ten OHSRs Zone of Water Supply 

System in Bhagalpur Municipal Corporation (BWSP01 - 

Package 02) 

Construction period: 12 

months; O&M period: 5 

yrs 

3 Group-3 

BH/WS/01 - Package 03 

Balance works of Ten OHSRs Zones of Water Supply 

System in Bhagalpur Municipal Corporation (BWSP01 - 

Package 03) 

Construction period: 12 

months; O&M period: 5 

yrs 

4 Group-4 

BH/WS/01 - Package 04 

Balance works of Existing WTPs and Emergency Intakes 

Works for the Water Supply system in Bhagalpur 

Municipal Corporation (BWSP01 - Package 04) 

Construction period: 6 

months; O&M period: 5 

yrs 

 

3. National Competitive Bidding (NCB) will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s Single-

stage Two-envelop bidding procedures and is open to all Bidder from eligible countries 

as described in the Bidding Documents. 

4. To be qualified for the contract packages, the bidder should as a minimum meet the 

following requirements: 

Requirement Package 01 Package 02 Package 03 Package 04 

Average annual construction turnover 

for last three years equal to or more 

than (), calculated as total certified 

payments received for contracts in 

progress or completed within the last 3 

financial years 

INR 374 
million 

INR 1,562 
million 

INR 1,558 
million 

INR 505 
million 

 



 

Participation as contractor, management INR 106 INR 426 INR 425 INR 142 
contractor, or subcontractor, in at least 
one (1) contract within the last seven (7) 
years, with a value of at least (), that has 
been successfully or is substantially 
completed and that is similar to the 
proposed works and services 

million million million million 

 

The bidder should meet other financial and experience requirements as indicated in the 
respective Bidding Documents. However for complete eligibility and qualification 
requirements, interested bidders should refer to the Bidding Documents. 

5. To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, interested bidders should 
contact in the office or through email mentioned below. 

Additional Program Director, Bihar Urban Development Investment Program (BUDIP) 
Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo), 
# West Boring Canal Road, Rajapul, Patna - 800001, Bihar, India 

Tel: +91-612-2506109/2506213; Email: apdinpmu.buidco@gmail.com 
 

6. The Bidding Documents for above contract packages, in English, will be available on the 
project website www.buidco.in and www.urban.bih.nic.in. Eligible interested bidders can 
download the document and can participate in the bidding procedure on payment of INR 
10,000/- + GST (Indian Rupees Ten thousand only + GST "non-refundable”) (cost for each 
Group document separately) to be submitted along with the technical proposal through 
demand draft in favour of Managing Director, Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development 
Corporation Limited, payable at Patna. Bidders who download the document from the 
website are requested to visit the website regularly for clarifications/ further information or 
addendums to the Bidding Documents. 
 

7. Completed Bids must be delivered at the address below at or before 12:00 Noon on 18 May 
2020 for each group separately. The Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at 
12:30 PM in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the 
Conference hall of BUIDCo office at Patna immediately after deadline for submission of 
bids. 

 

8. The Employer will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in 
connection with the preparation or delivery of bids. 

 

9. A pre-bid meeting with bidders shall be held at the conference hall of BUIDCo, at 11:00 Hrs 
on 20 April 2020. A work Site visit will be conducted at 11:00 Hrs on 21 April 2020. 
Bidders interested in participating in the bid process are advised to attend the pre-bid 
meeting and the Site visit before submission of bids. 

NOTE: Those bidders who is having any queries related to bid and unable to present due to 
pandemic of COVID 19 in scheduled Pre bid meeting may send their queries on or 
before 01.05.2020 through email: apdinpmu.buidco@gmail.com 

Managing Director 
Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited 
# West Boring Canal Road, Rajapul, Patna, Bihar 
ZIP code: 800001, Country: India 
Telephone: +91 612 2506109; Fax: +91 612 2210103 
E-mail: apdinpmu.buidco@gmail.com; md@buidco.in 
 

Sd/- 

Additional Program Director 
ADB Projet, BUIDCo 


